Name of Daceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and namecs, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

MorrisoN, Edna May ...

LEE, Harold Charleg

WiLsoN, Richard Ermnest

McLOUGHLIN, Agnes
Mary.

MiLLs, Margaret Ann ...
GoopaLL, Ronald
Somerville,

CurzoN-Howe,
Marguerite Graham.

AINswORTH, Doris May

AvEers, Peter Joseph

BiLkus, Simon

CarTER, Gertrude May

FairBatrN, Henry George
Pdllew.

Davigs, Dorothy (other-
wise Dora).

CiAMBERS, Erncst
Stephen James.

KEiTi, Gwendoline
Gladys.

4 Briar Drive,
Secretary, Widow.

136 Eastfield Road, Waltham Cross, Herts.,
Shop Proprietor (Retired). 5th January 1978.

51 Sherfield Avenue, Rickmansworth, Herts.,
Retired Jeweller. 12th January 1978.

St. Michaels, Clcveland Road, Cuddington,
Surrey, Spinster.  23rd December 1977.

17 Norman Terrace, Merthyr Tydfil,
Glamorgan. 17th October 1977,

Huyton-with-Roby, Retired
18th December 1977.

Mid
2 Grosvenor Place, Birkdale, Southport, Retired
Company Sccretary. 4th January 1978.

Birchy Hili Nursing Home, Sway, Hampshire,
Widow. 11th November 1977.

47 Dunbar Road, Southport, Merseyside, Re-
tired Director. 24th January 1978.

.| 262 Springfield Road, Chelmsford, Essex, Coal

Merchant. 25th March 1974,

.| The Burroughs, Mill Road, West Drayton,

Middlesex, formerly 7 Northwood Rest Home,
62 Hallowell Road, Northwood Middlesex,
Retired Shop Proprietor. 15th June 1977,

65 The Warren, Heston, Middlesex, Widow.
14th June 1977.

Hcathfield Cottage, Fry’s Lane, Meonstoke,

Southampton. 17th January 1978.

65 Scfton Street, Southport, Merseyside,
Spinster. 2nd February 1978.

2 Pretoria Road, Canterbury, Kent. 20th

January 1978.

5 South Canterbury Road, Canterbury, Kent,
Widow. 30th October 1977.

Dcan Newman Green & Co., 14 Castle Street, Liverpool, L2 0SP.
Dean and Donald Pritchard.)

Dufficld Bruty & Co., 56 High Strect, Hoddesdon, Herts., Solicitors. (Barclays
Bank Trust Company Limited.)

(Frank

Donald Darlington & Nice, 11 Church Strect, Rickmansworth, Herts., Solicitors.
(Richard Victor Bloch, Mabel Frances Wilson and Bernard Andrews.)

Rich & Hughes, 1784 Streatham Hill, London S W.2, Solicitors.
Candler and David Candler.)

(Michael

Leo Abse & Cohen, 40 Churchill Way, Cardiff, CI'1 4SS, Solicitors

Mawdsley Hadfield & Lloyd, 152 Lord Street, Southport, Lancs., Solicitors.
(Hugh Gordon Pritchard.)

Trower Still & Keeling, 5 New Square, Lincoln’s Inn, London, WC2A 3RP,
Solicitors. (Anne Rita Edwards and Anthony Gosselin Trower.)

Brighouses, Clarendon House, St. George’s Place, Southport, Merseyside, Solici-
tors. (James Allan Stanley and George Henry Deitz.)

Leonard Gray & Co., 72, 73 and 74 Duke Strect, Chelmsford, Essex, CM1 1JY.
(Eunice Ayers and Cyril James Pawsey.)

Doyle Devonshire Box & Co., 28 Great James Street, Bedford Row, London,
WCIN 3EZ. (Hetty Nancy Leifer.)

Doyle Devonshire Box & Co, 28 Great James Street, Bedford Row, London,
WCIN 3EZ. (Hubert William Critchley Bloy.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Southampton Trust Branch, 18 High Street, Southampton,
501 ODF.

Goffcy & Co., 1 London Street, Southport, Merscyside, PR9 0UU, (Brian Hauge
Sutton and Dorothy Sutton.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Trust Division, Lloyds Bank Buildings, Bank Street,
Ashford, Kent, TN23 1BL.

J. H. Goulden, 39 St, Margaret’s Street, Canterbury, Kent, or Furley Page
TFielding & Pembrook, 39 St. Margaret’s Street, Canterbury, Kent. (John
Henry Goulden.)

14th April 1978
19th April 1978
30th April 1978
19th April 1978
11th April 1978
15th May 1978

31st May 1978
15th April 1978
1978

15th April

30th April 1978

30th April 1978

20th April 1978
15th April 1978
14th April 1978

14th April 1978

(017)

(905)

(906)

907)

(908)

(909)

(910)

(911)

(245)

(264)

(266)

(268)

(269)

(270)

(271)

2881

8761 mv@mag HILQ] ‘@LLIAZVS) NOANO] FHT,



