7)	
5)	
6)	Тн
7)	ΕL
8)	TOUNO,
9)	ଦ
0)	The London Gazette, 10th
1)	, 10 _.
·5)	TH.
4)	February
6)	1978
8)	œ
9)	
0)	

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whi notices of clain to be given	
Morrison, Edna May	4 Briar Drive, Huyton-with-Roby, Retired Secretary, Widow. 18th December 1977.	Dean Newman Green & Co., 14 Castle Street, Liverpool, L2 0SP. (Frank Dean and Donald Pritchard.)	14th April 1978	(017)
LEE, Harold Charles	136 Eastfield Road, Waltham Cross, Herts., Shop Proprietor (Retired). 5th January 1978.	Duffield Bruty & Co., 56 High Street, Hoddesdon, Herts., Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited.)	19th April 1978	(905)
VILSON, Richard Ernest	51 Sherfield Avenue, Rickmansworth, Herts., Retired Jeweller. 12th January 1978.	Donald Darlington & Nice, 11 Church Street, Rickmansworth, Herts., Solicitors. (Richard Victor Bloch, Mabel Frances Wilson and Bernard Andrews.)	30th April 1978	(906)
McLoughlin, Agnes Mary.	St. Michaels, Cleveland Road, Cuddington, Surrey, Spinster. 23rd December 1977.	Rich & Hughes, 178A Streatham Hill, London S.W.2, Solicitors. (Michael Candler and David Candler.)	19th April 1978	(907)
Mills, Margaret Ann	17 Norman Terrace, Merthyr Tydfil, Mid Glamorgan. 17th October 1977.	Leo Abse & Cohen, 40 Churchill Way, Cardiff, CF1 4SS, Solicitors	11th April 1978	(908)
GOODALL, Ronald Somerville.	2 Grosvenor Place, Birkdale, Southport, Retired Company Sccretary. 4th January 1978.	Mawdsley Hadfield & Lloyd, 152 Lord Street, Southport, Lancs., Solicitors. (Hugh Gordon Pritchard.)	15th May 1978	(909)
Curzon-Howe, Marguerite Graham.	Birchy Hill Nursing Home, Sway, Hampshire, Widow. 11th November 1977.	Trower Still & Keeling, 5 New Square, Lincoln's Inn, London, WC2A 3RP, Solicitors. (Anne Rita Edwards and Anthony Gosselin Trower.)	31st May 1978	(910)
insworth, Doris May	47 Dunbar Road, Southport, Mcrseyside, Retired Director. 24th January 1978.	Brighouses, Clarendon House, St. George's Place, Southport, Merseyside, Solicitors. (James Allan Stanley and George Henry Deitz.)	15th April 1978	(911)
YERS, Peter Joseph	262 Springfield Road, Chelmsford, Essex, Coal Merchant. 25th March 1974.	Leonard Gray & Co., 72, 73 and 74 Duke Street, Chelmsford, Essex, CM1 1JY. (Eunice Ayers and Cyril James Pawsey.)	15th April 1978	(245)
LILKUS, Simon	The Burroughs, Mill Road, West Drayton, Middlesex, formerly 7 Northwood Rest Home, 62 Hallowell Road, Northwood Middlesex, Retired Shop Proprietor. 15th June 1977.	Doyle Devonshire Box & Co., 28 Great James Street, Bedford Row, London, WC1N 3EZ. (Hetty Nancy Leifer.)	30th April 1978	(264)
CARTER, Gertrude May	65 The Warren, Heston, Middlesex, Widow. 14th June 1977.	Doyle Devonshire Box & Co, 28 Great James Street, Bedford Row, London, WC1N 3EZ. (Hubert William Critchley Bloy.)	30th April 1978	(266)
AIRBAIRN, Henry George Pollew.	Heathfield Cottage, Fry's Lane, Meonstoke, Southampton. 17th January 1978.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Southampton Trust Branch, 18 High Street, Southampton, SOI 0DF.	20th April 1978	(268)
OAVIES, Dorothy (other- wise Dora).	65 Sefton Street, Southport, Merseyside, Spinster. 2nd February 1978.	Goffey & Co., 1 London Street, Southport, Merscyside, PR9 0UU. (Brian Hauge Sutton and Dorothy Sutton.)	15th April 1978	(269)
TIAMBERS, Ernest Stephen James.		Lloyds Bank Limited, Trust Division, Lloyds Bank Buildings, Bank Street, Ashford, Kent, TN23 1BL.	14th April 1978	(270)
вітн, Gwendoline Gladys.	5 South Canterbury Road, Canterbury, Kent, Widow. 30th October 1977.	J. H. Goulden, 39 St. Margaret's Street, Canterbury, Kent, or Furley Page Fielding & Pembrook, 39 St. Margaret's Street, Canterbury, Kent. (John Henry Goulden.)	14th April 1978	(271)